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5th November, 2018 
 
Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
Year 09 Reports 
 
 
Summer seems so far away now as we embrace the second half of this academic year. All of year 9 
have made a positive start to their GCSE options and we have received good verbal feedback from 
students, that they are enjoying their subjects.  
 
It is essential for a positive outcome in year 11 that they all remain focused and continue to work hard 
both in school and at home.  It is also equally important that they take time for themselves and enjoy 
some of the wide variety of experiences/activities that we offer the students here at the college.   
. 
This year group are developing into mature young adults who are a credit to themselves but also to you 

as parents or carers. They are a constant source of joy as well as inspiration to those who work with 

them or teach them.  We have great expectations for their futures as I know they have the ability to 

achieve their dreams. 

Again, I hope that you take time to read the report as there have been changes to the reporting style 

however, you may, of course, contact us if you have any queries or concerns. 

Yours sincerely, 

 

Mrs Wendy Stephens 
Head of Year 09  
 

Tutor Group Staff Name Email  

Head of Year Mrs Wendy Stephens w.stephens@tavistockcollege.org 

9B Mrs K Mora Ogle k.moraogle@tavistockcollege.org 

9BA Mr Lambert j.lambert@tavistockcollege.org 

9D Miss Herod e.herod@tavistockcollege.org 

9DA Miss Byrne e.byrne@tavistockcollege.org 

9F Mrs Stamper c.stamper@tavistockcollege.org 

9G Mr Edgecombe j.edgecombe@tavistockcollege.org 

9T Mrs S Holt s.holt@tavistockcollege.org 

9TA Mr Stroud j.stroud@tavistockcollege.org 

Assistant 
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Mr Corkell r.corkell@tavistockcollege.org 

Administrator Mrs M Hastings m.hastings@tavistockcollege.org 
 

 


